
Samlevejledning for My Hood Basketstander High School
Assembly Guide for My Hood Basket System Hight School

ADVARSEL
Basketstanderen High Schol er ikke til børn under 3 år. 
Indeholder små dele, risiko for kvælning.

Følg altid denne vejlednings advarsler og anvisninger.

Basketstander High School skal samles af en voksen, og 
en voksen bør altid overvåge når børn bruger My Hood 
Basketstander High School.

Basketstander High School skal altid stå på et plant underlag, 
så standeren ikke vælter.

Tjek jævnligt skruer og bolte, da de kan løsnes under brug.

Det anbefales jævnligt at rengøre bold med vand og sæbe for 
at undgå spredning af bakterier mellem forskellige brugere.

Brug: 

Bør kun spilles med Basketstander High School når underlaget 
er tørt så ingen falder.

Basen skal altid være fyldt med sand for at sikre 
basketstanderens stabilitet.

Stå aldrig på basen.

På de følgende sider følger samlevejledningen. Venligst følg 
instruktionerne og vær sikker på at alle skruer og bolte er 
spændt.

WARNING
Basketball High School is not for children below 3 years. 
Contain small parts that can cause choking hazards.

It’s important to follow the safety, warnings and user manual 
guidelines.

Basketball High School must be assembled by an adult and 
an adult shall always do supervision when children use My 
Hood Basketball High School.

Basketball High School must be placed on a horizontal 
surface to avoid it from tilt.

Check brackets and screw frequently, since they can get loose 
during use.

It’s recommended frequently to clean the ball with water and 
soap, to avoid spreading bacteria among different users. 

Use: 

When using basketball High School, it’s important the surface 
is dry to avoid anybody from falling. 

The base shall always be filled with sand to secure the stand 
stability. 

Never stand on the base.

On next page you will find assembly instructions. Please 
follow these instructions and make sure screws and brackets 
are securely tightened.

Produceret i Kina for / Produced in China for
EURO PLAY ApS - Industrivej 16 - DK-6630 Rødding

SAND

Varenummer / Product Id:
304025 / S019E-26S1



A x 2
M8 x 16 mm

D x 2
M8 x 50 mm

M x 1
M8 x 90 mm

E x 1
M8 x 90 mm

F x 2
M10 x 90 mm

G x 1
M10 x 140 mm

H x 1
Backboard

I x 1
Kurv

J x 1
Net

K x 1
Base

L x 1
Fod

B x 1
M8 x 20 mm

C x 4
M8 x 40 mm

Indhold

2



W x 1 X x 1 Y x 1 P x 2

Q x 2

R x 2

U x 1T x 2
S x 2

V x 1

Indhold

3



4

T
S

T

P

Q
D

D

S

D

Step 1

Basens underside
Bottom of base

Basens overside
Top of base

Monter de to hjul på basens underside
sammen med stængerne P og Q. Der 
er en højre og venstre P.

Connect the two wheels and the poles P 
and Q. There is a left and a right P.



5

D

B

G

E

P
Y

Q

L

Stængerne P og Q fæstens til stang Y 
og foden L monteres i bunden af Y.

Fix pole braces P and Q to pole Y and 
place and fix the bottom of pole Y to the 
plastic foot.

Step 2



6

C

C

C

C

C

C C

C

RR
U

A

M

W

A

Step 3

Backboardets forside
Front of backboard

Backboardets bagside
Backboard viewed from behind

Sæt kurven fast på bagpladen sammen 
med stængerne R. Sæt dernæst kapslen 
U på stang W.

Fix the rim to the backboard using the two 
pole braces R. Place the cap U at the top 
of pole W.



7

F

F

W

X

Z

J I

Step 4

Stængerne W, X og Z sættes 
sammen.

Connect W, X and Z to each 
other.

Sæt nettet på kurven.

Install the net on the rim.



8

SAND

Step 5

Fyld basen med sand. Undgå at 
bruge vand, da en lille utæthed 
i basen kan få vandet til at sive 
og standeren dermed risikerer 
at vælte.

Fill the base with sand. Avoid using 
water since a minor crack in the 
base will make the water leak.


